12808763
083442
\$40.00
U U

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)		
Gerhard Jozef BLEYS Hans Godelleve Guldo VERBEKE	Name: HUNTSMAN INTERNATIONAL LLC		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 10003 Woodloch Forest Drive		
Execution Date(s) 5/12/2010; 5/12/2010	·		
Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: The Woodlands		
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: TX		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip:77380		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip. <u>17388</u>		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗹 No		
4. Application or patent number(s):   This document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)  8. Patent No.(s)			
National U.S. Application based on PCT/EP08/66845 Application Serial No. 12/808,763			
(Atly. Ref. EU-50961)	,		
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: one		
Name: Patent Counsel	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address:Huntsman Polyurethanes	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 10003 Woodloch Forest Drive	Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: The Woodlands	8. Payment Information		
State: <u>TX</u> Zip: <u>77380</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: 281-719-4507	b. Deposit Account Number 08-3442		
Fax Number: 281-719-4045			
Email Address: Robert A Dlaz@Huntsman.com	Authorized User Name Robert A. Diaz		
9. Signature:	9-8-10		
Signature	Date		
Robert A. Diaz .	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Name of Person Signing	eners, sussentione, and decomposite.		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**PATENT** 

REEL: 024958 FRAME: 0094

GUR 50961/USW USA PCT/EP2008/066845

## ASSIGNMENT

FOR good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We:

Gerhard Jozef BLEYS Bremstraat 19, B-3001 Heverlee, Belgium

Hans Godelieve Guido VERBEKE Langebeekstnat 24, B-3210 Lübbeek, Belgium

hereby sell and assign to HUNTSMAN INTERNATIONAL LLC, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 10003 Woodloch Forest Drive, The Woodlands, TX 77380 U.S.A., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to our invention relating to

"NOVEL COMPOSITION FROM A POLYISOCYANATE AND A POLYETHER MONOAMINE" (EUR. 50961/USw.).

in and for the territory of the United States of America, and we hereby assign to HUNTSMAN INTERNATIONAL LLC the application for United States Letters Patent that was filled on 5 December 2008 as Application Serial Number PCT/EP2008/066845, and all United States patents granted therefor and all divisions, reissues, commutations and extensions thereof, and we hereby sell and assign to the HUNTSMAN INTERNATIONAL LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention in and for all countries foreign to the United States of America, and we hereby covenant that we have full right so to do; and we agree that we will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications, authorizations, assignments, and application papers, make all rightful declarations, affirmations, and oaths and generally do everything possible to aid HUNTSMAN INTERNATIONAL LLC, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper projection for the invention in all countries throughout the world.

PATENT REEL: 024958 FRAME: 0095

EUR 50961/USw PCT/BP2008/066845

Inventors\* Signatures (Full Names):

Gerhard Jozef BLEYS

Pirst

Middle

Last

Hans Godelieve Guido VERBEKE

Rirst

Middle

Last

Däge

COUNTRY of Belling

day of September 2010, before me personally appeared Sethiand & Exs and Hong VERSEKE to me known and known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing

instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

MÓTAIRE

uppleadHe Notaire Jean-Luc INDEKEU

tue du Congrès 1 i 1000 BRUXELLES

**PATENT REEL: 024958 FRAME: 0096** 

**RECORDED: 09/08/2010**